Present Perfect or Past

Unit 20

Aufgabenstellung: Present perfect or past simple? Put in the correct verb
forms.

1) When ... (leave)?

2) Last year we ... (inivite) all the teachers, but only one teacher came.

3) My friend ... (just arrive).

4) The Beatles ... (make) a lot of records in the sixties.

5) ... (pass, you) your English exam?

6) He ... (be) ill all week and I can't go to school next week either.

7) He ... (meet) her two hours ago.

8) ... (enjoy) the party yesterday?




9) Madonna ... (make) a lot of CDs.

10) ... (see, you) the Connors' new swimming pool?

11) Uptonow I ... (find) £200 altogether.

12) Madonna ... (make) a comeback in 2001.

13) He ... (not give) us any homework so far.

14) Somebody ... (steal) my bike this morning.

15) ... (show, I) you any of my posters?

16) ... (buy, he) a new car?

17) Where is John? He ... (go) to bed.

18) Mum ... (give) you £5 last week.

19) ... (you; invite) your brother to the party? Yes, but he isn't coming.




20) We ... (spend) all our money. We are broke now.

21) I...(go) swimming last Saturday.

22) ... (wash, she) my clothes yet?

23) One hour ago I ... (see) an old friend.

24) He ... (be) ill last month. I didn't go to school then.

25) I ... (not put) it there.

26) We ... (spend) all our money on Wednesday.

27) I... (not go) to school.

28) I... (leave) my book at home.

29) ... (wear, they) their new jeans yesterday?

30) Yesterday I ... (go) to bed at eleven.




Present Perfect or Past

Unit 20 - Losungen
1) When ... (leave)?

did you leave

2) Last year we ... (inivite) all the teachers, but only one teacher came.

invited

3) My friend ... (just arrive).

has just arrived

4) The Beatles ... (make) a lot of records in the sixties.

made

5) ... (pass, you) your English exam?

Have you passed

6) He ... (be) ill all week and I can't go to school next week either.

has been

7) He ... (meet) her two hours ago.

met

8) ... (enjoy) the party yesterday?
Did you enjoy

9) Madonna ... (make) a lot of CDs.

has made



10) ... (see, you) the Connors' new swimming pool?

Have you seen

11) Uptonow I ... (find) £200 altogether.

have found

12) Madonna ... (make) a comeback in 2001.

made

13) He ... (not give) us any homework so far.

has not given

14) Somebody ... (steal) my bike this morning.

stole

15) ... (show, I) you any of my posters?

Have I shown

16) ... (buy, he) a new car?

Has he bought

17) Where is John? He ... (go) to bed.

has gone

18) Mum ... (give) you £5 last week.

gave

19) ... (you; invite) your brother to the party? Yes, but he isn't coming.

Have you invited



20) We ... (spend) all our money. We are broke now.

have spent

21) I...(go) swimming last Saturday.

went

22) ... (wash, she) my clothes yet?

Has she washed

23) One hour ago I ... (see) an old friend.

saw

24) He ... (be) ill last month. I didn't go to school then.

was

25) I ... (not put) it there.
did not put

26) We ... (spend) all our money on Wednesday.

spent

27) I... (not go) to school.
did not go

28) I... (leave) my book at home.

have left

29) ... (wear, they) their new jeans yesterday?

Did they wear

30) Yesterday I ... (go) to bed at eleven.

went



Present Perfect

Unit 20

Aufgabenstellung: Fill in the missing verb forms of the present
perfect.

1) You ... (have) much fun.

2) She ... (cooked) spaghetti.

3) ... (see, you) this movie?

4)  You ... (help) me a lot.

5) I... (ask) my grandmother.

6) He ... (not make) a sandwich.

7)  You ... (do) much for me.

8) They ... (not read) all the books.

9) They ... (not order) drinks.

10) You ... (not watch) TV.

11) She ... (eat) enough peanuts.

12) The weather, ... (change, it)?

13) He ... (take) many photos.

14) They ... (bring) the bar stools.

15) You ... (not see) all the DVDs.

16) She ... (not buy) enough balloons.

17) You ... (invite) me to the party.

18) ... (make, Madonna) a comeback?

19) 1I... (buy) decorations.

20) We ... (fill, negative) the swimming pool with water.

21) You ... (not get) party lights.

22) ... (keep, he) his fingers crossed?

23) They ... (be) to Italy.




24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)

They ... (tell) the neighbours about the noise.

We ... (find) some comfortable chairs.

It ... (rain) a lot.

We ... (move) the table to the wall.

I... (buy) crisps.

She ... (look) for a CD player.

He ... (paint) some signs.




1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)
8)

9)

10)

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)

16)

17)
18)
19)
20)

Present Perfect

Unit 20 - Losungen

You ... (have) much fun.
She ... (cooked) spaghetti.
... (see, you) this movie?
You ... (help) me a lot.

I... (ask) my grandmother.

He ... (not make) a sandwich.

You ... (do) much for me.

They ... (not read) all the books.

They ... (not order) drinks.

You ... (not watch) TV.

She ... (eat) enough peanuts.
The weather, ... (change, it)?
He ... (take) many photos.

They ... (bring) the bar stools.
You ... (not see) all the DVDs.

She ... (not buy) enough balloons.

You ... (invite) me to the party.

have had

has cooked
Have you seen
have helped
have asked

has not made
hasn't made
have done

have not read
haven't read
have not ordered
haven't ordered
have not watched
haven't watched
has eaten

has it changed
has taken

have brought
have not seen
haven't seen
has not bought
hasn't bought

have invited

... (make, Madonna) a comeback? Has Madonna made

I... (buy) decorations.

have bought

We ... (fill, negative) the swimming pool with water.

have not filled



21)

22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)

You ... (not get) party lights.

... (keep, he) his fingers crossed?

They ... (be) to Italy.

They ... (tell) the neighbours about the noise.
We ... (find) some comfortable chairs.

It ... (rain) a lot.

We ... (move) the table to the wall.

I... (buy) crisps.

She ... (look) for a CD player.

He ... (paint) some signs.

haven't filled
have not got
haven't got
Has he kept
have been
have told
have found
has rained
have moved
have bought
has looked

has painted

10



Verbs 3 forms
Unit 20

Aufgabenstellung: Example: take --> took taken

1) tell
2) grow

3) lie

4) sell

5) shine

6) steal

7) forgive

8) learn

9) fight

10) find

11) fly

12) speak

13) buy

14) take

15) leave

16) know
17) dream

18) bring

19) build

20) begin

21) go

22) hit

23) say
24) spell

25) come




26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)
50)
51)
52)
53)
54)

drink
write
wake
have
put
run
let
sleep
wear
cost
hear
show
think
win
hold
sink
become
see
lose
break
beat
burn
catch
draw
bite
make
do
fall
keep
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55)
56)
57)
58)
59)
60)
61)
62)
63)
64)
65)
66)
67)
68)
69)
70)
71)
72)
73)

shoot
send
read
understand
blow
forget
give
spend
stand
ride
set
throw
feel
teach
cut
hang
meet
get

sing

13



1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)

tell
grow
lie
sell
shine
steal
forgive
learn
fight
find
fly
speak
buy
take
leave
know
dream
bring
build
begin
go
hit
say
spell
come

drink

Verbs 3 forms

Unit 20 - Losungen

told
grew
lay
sold
shone
stole
forgave
learnt
fought
found
flew
spoke
bought
took
left
knew
dreamt
brought
built
began
went
hit
said
spelt
came

drank

told
grown
lain
sold
shone
stolen
forgiven
learnt
fought
found
flown
spoken
bought
taken
left
known
dreamt
brought
built
begun
gone
hit
said
spelt
come

drunk
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27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)
50)
51)
52)
53)
54)
55)

write
wake
have
put
run
let
sleep
wear
cost
hear
show
think
win
hold
sink
become
see
lose
break
beat
burn
catch
draw
bite
make
do
fall
keep

shoot

wrote
woke
had
put

ran

let
slept
wore
cost
heard
showed
thought
won
held
sank
became
saw
lost
broke
beat
burnt
caught
drew
bit
made
did

fell
kept
shot

written
woken
had
put
run
let
slept
worn
cost
heard
shown
thought
won
held
sunk
become
seen
lost
broken
beaten
burnt
caught
drawn
bitten
made
done
fallen
kept
shot
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56)
57)
58)
59)
60)
61)
62)
63)
64)
65)
66)
67)
68)
69)
70)
71)
72)

73)

send
read
understand
blow
forget
give
spend
stand
ride
set
throw
feel
teach
cut
hang
meet

get

sing

sent
read
understood
blew
forgot
gave
spent
stood
rode
set
threw
felt
taught
cut
hung
met
got
got

sang

sent
read
understood
blown
forgotten
given
spent
stood
ridden
set
thrown
felt
taught
cut
hung
met
got
gotten

sung
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1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)

Vocabulary en-ge

Unit 20

the cupboard

to agree

to forgive

crisps

to disappear

the plastic glass

the icebox

the entrance

sweet

to clean up

the envelope

to fight

the neighbour

to organise

coloured

peanuts

the shelf

the fridge (the refrigerator)

to empty

soft drink

to throw

the barbecue

the drawer

the ring

sad

the plate
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27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)
50)
51)
52)
53)
54)
55)

the sign

to check
powerful

to lock

to paint
useless
mineral water
the plum
upstairs

to steal

to turn off
the reason
the butcher
the frog

pink

horrible

the rubbish
naked

the sausage
to invite

the insurance
to hope

no longer
the catastrophe
to fight

to carry on
ugly

to worry

probably

18



56)
57)
58)
59)
60)
61)
62)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)

to discover

the decoration

delicious

the speaker (the loudspeaker)

the bar stool

the key

the desk

Vocabulary ge-en

Unit 20 - Losungen

die Dekoration

der Barhocker

das Schild

Mineralwasser

aufraumen

der Ring

die Checkliste

der Lautsprecher

hasslich

die Schublade

das Pult

unbrauchbar

rosarot

der KlUhlschrank (US)

wahrscheinlich

leeren

kraftig, stark
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18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)

der Schllssel
einverstanden sein

der Grill, die Grillparty
prifen, abklaren
hoffen

der Ruheraum (Disko, Nachtklub)
der Frosch

das Brett

nicht mehr

kampfen

Erdntsschen

der Teller

einladen

malen, bemalen

der Abfall

nackt

Trinkbecher aus Plastik
vergeben
ausgezeichnet, vorzuglich
organisieren

der Grund

der Schrank

stehlen

die Katastrophe

suss

ausschalten

der Schrank
verschliessen

die Versicherung
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47)
48)
49)
50)
51)
52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)
58)
59)
60)
61)
62)
63)
64)
65)
66)

die Wurst

treppauf

traurig

stehlen

schrecklich

kampfen

die Pflaume

besorgt sein, sich Sorgen machen
der Grund

der Umschlag

der Nachbar, die Nachbarin
der Eingang, der Eintritt
der Metzger

werfen

alkoholfreies Getrank

der Kuhlschrank (britisch)
farbig, gefarbt
Kartoffelchips
kaputtmachen, aufbrechen

weitermachen
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1)
2)
3)
4)

5)
6)

7)
8)
9)
10)
11)

12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)

Vocabulary en-ge

Unit 20 - Losungen

the cupboard
to agree
to forgive

crisps

to disappear

the plastic glass

the icebox
the entrance
sweet

to clean up

the envelope

to fight

the neighbour

to organise

coloured

peanuts

the shelf

the fridge (the refrigerator)
to empty

soft drink

to throw

the barbecue

der Schrank
einverstanden sein
vergeben

Chips, Kartoffelchips
Pommes Chips
verschwinden
Trinkbecher
Trinkbecher aus Plastik
Plastikbecher
Kihlschrank

der Eingang, der Eintritt
suss

aufraumen

der Umschlag

der Briefumschlag

das Couvert

kampfen

der Nachbar, die Nachbarin
organisieren, planen
farbig, bunt, gefarbt
Erdnusschen

das Brett, das Blcherbrett
Kihlschrank

leeren, leer machen
alkoholfreies Getrank
werfen

der Grill, die Grillparty
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23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)

29)
30)

31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)

the drawer
the ring
sad

the plate
the sign

to check

powerful

to lock

to paint
useless
mineral water
the plum
upstairs

to steal

to turn off
the reason
the butcher
the frog

pink

horrible

the rubbish
naked

the sausage
to invite

the insurance
to hope

no longer

die Schublade

der Ring

traurig

der Teller

das Zeichen, das Schild
prufen, abklaren
kontrollieren

stark, kraftig, kraftvoll
schliessen, verschliessen
abschliessen

malen, bemalen
unbrauchbar
Mineralwasser

die Pflaume

treppauf, die Treppe hinauf

stehlen
ausschalten

der Grund

der Metzger

der Frosch

rosa, rosarot
schrecklich

der Abfall

nackt, unbekleidet
die Wurst
einladen

die Versicherung
hoffen

nicht mehr



50)
51)
52)
53)
54)

55)
56)
57)
58)
59)
60)
61)
62)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
/)
8)

9)
10)

the catastrophe
to fight

to carry on
ugly

to worry

probably
to discover
the decoration

delicious

the speaker (the loudspeaker)

the bar stool
the key
the desk

die Dekoration
der Barhocker
das Schild
Mineralwasser
aufraumen
der Ring

die Checkliste

der Lautsprecher

hasslich

die Schublade

die Katastrophe
kampfen
weitermachen
hasslich

besorgt sein

sich Sorgen machen
wahrscheinlich
entdecken

die Dekoration
ausgezeichnet, vorzuglich
der Lautsprecher
der Barhocker

der Schlussel

das Pult

Vocabulary ge-en
Unit 20 - Losungen

the decoration
the bar stool
the sign

mineral water
to clean up

the ring

the check list
the loudspeaker
the speaker
ugly

the drawer



11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)

das Pult
unbrauchbar

rosarot

der Kluhlschrank (US)
wahrscheinlich

leeren

kraftig, stark

der Schllssel
einverstanden sein
der Grill, die Grillparty
prifen, abklaren

hoffen

der Ruheraum (Disko, Nachtklub)

der Frosch

das Brett

nicht mehr

kampfen

Erdntsschen

der Teller

einladen

malen, bemalen

der Abfall

nackt

Trinkbecher aus Plastik
vergeben
ausgezeichnet, vorzuglich
organisieren

der Grund

der Schrank

the desk
useless
pink

the icebox
probably

to empty
powerful
the key

to agree
the barbecue
to check

to hope

the chill-out room
the frog

the shelf

no longer
to fight
peanuts

the plate

to invite

to paint

the rubbish
naked
plastic glass
to forgive
delicious

to organise
the reason

the cupboard

25



40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)
50)
51)
52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)
58)
59)
60)
61)
62)

63)
64)
65)
66)

stehlen

die Katastrophe

suss

ausschalten

der Schrank
verschliessen

die Versicherung

die Wurst

treppauf

traurig

stehlen

schrecklich

kampfen

die Pflaumethe

besorgt sein, sich Sorgen machen
der Grund

der Umschlag

der Nachbar, die Nachbarin
der Eingang, der Eintritt
der Metzger

werfen

alkoholfreies Getrank

der Kuhlschrank (britisch)

farbig, gefarbt
Kartoffelchips
kaputtmachen, aufbrechen

weitermachen

to steal
the catastrophe
sweet

to turn off
the cupboard
to lock

the insurance
the sausage
upstairs

sad

to steal
horrible

to fight

plum

to worry

the reason
the envelope
the neighbour
the entrance
the butcher
to throw

soft drink

the fridge

the refrigerator
coloured
crisps
to break

to carry on



Vocabulary Training

Unit 20
1) Explanations: (Schreibe die Wérter in der gleichen Reihenfolge.)
-You do it with a key.
-The opposite of full.
-The opposite of sour.
-He or she lives next door to you.

-Frankfurter, Wienerli are ...

Funf richtige Antworten sind verlangt!

2) Translate into English:

Ich bin einverstanden.

Stell die Wirste in den Kuhlschrank hinein.
Er ist ein freundlicher Nachbar.

Wir laden die Lehrer nicht ein.

Schalte die Musik aus!

FUnf richtige Antworten sind verlangt!

27



3) Find the pairs:

barbecue o- rubbish
bin o- cold
sugar o- key
fridge 0- sweet
lock O- sausage

4) Find the intruder: (Schreibe die Wérter in der gleichen Reihenfolge.)
-plate, sausage, crisps, peanuts, chips

-barbecue, sign, butcher, rubbish, fridge

-empty, sweet, hot, agree, powerful

-hope, agree, paint, fridge, lock, organise

Vier richtige Antworten sind verlangt!

5) Find the missing words: (Schreibe die Wérter in der gleichen Reihenfolge.)
- Could you ... off the music, please?

- We ... a party. Could you help us, please?

- We need ... to colour the walls.

- You have to ... the door with the key.

- It's our party. We don't ... the teachers.

Fanf richtige Antworten sind verlangt!

28



6)

7)

They are important for a barbecue:
crisps

insurances

keys

sausages

plates

Find the pairs:

mineral o- water

power o- bour

turn o- ful

neigh o- off

saus O- age

8)

Find another word for close:
agree

organise

lock

hope

invite

29



9) Find the word:
.ri.ge

.ei..bo.r

e..ty

.a.s.ge

b..be..e

Funf richtige Antworten sind verlangt!

10) Jumbled words: (Schreibe die Wérter in der gleichen Reihenfolge.)
-hoburgien

-tivnei

-egera

-sipscr

-werlufpo

Funf richtige Antworten sind verlangt!

11) Whatis it?

It's on the table. You eat from it. It's between the fork and the knife.
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Vocabulary Training

Unit 20 - Losungen

1) Explanations: (Schreibe die Wérter in der gleichen Reihenfolge.)

lock, empty, sweet, neighbour, sausages

2) Translate into English:

I agree.

Put the sausages into the fridge.
He is a friendly neighbour.

We do not invite the teachers.

Turn off the music!

3) Find the pairs:

barbecue O0- sausage
bin o- rubbish
sugar o- sweet
fridge o- cold
lock o- key

4) Find the intruder: (Schreibe die Wérter in der gleichen Reihenfolge.)

plate, butcher, agree, fridge

5) Find the missing words: (Schreibe die Woérter in der gleichen
Reihenfolge.)

turn, organise, paint, lock, invite
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6) They are important for a barbecue:

* crisps
* sausages

* plates

7) Find the pairs:

mineral o-
power o-
turn o-
neigh o-
saus o-

water
ful

off
bour

age

8) Find another word for close:

* lock

9) Find the word:

fridge, neighbour, empty, sausage, barbecue

10) Jumbled words: (Schreibe die Woérter in der gleichen Reihenfolge.)

neighbour, invite, agree, crisps, powerful

11) Whatis it?

It's on the table. You eat from it. It's between the fork and the knife.

plate
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